Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07043-083001 Client's Ref. No.: B99-072-1

RI

101298836

IEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).	S. T.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	55.	
Behrang Behin, Kam Yin Lau and Richard S. Muller Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 图 No	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA Office of the President	jc 51 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1111 Franklin Street, 5 th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-5200		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:		oo 🖾 No	
Execution Date: 2/14/00; 2/7/00; 2/8/00	Additional names/addresses attached? Ye	ES ENO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: 2/14/00; 2/7/00; 2/8/00		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
	by the sheet 2 To Voc MNO		
	attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
WILLIAM J. EGAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
Menio Park, GA 94020	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our		
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	at halief the foregoing information is true and	correct and	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt.		
Mandy Jubang	2/23/2000	o 	
Reg. No. P-45,884	Date		
Name of Person Signing		and document:	
T	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments	and document.	

50008147.doc

ţ

03/27/2000 DCDATES 00000022 09511428 01 FC:581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL444262275US

Date of Deposit

PATENT REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BEHRANG BEHIN</u> of <u>Berkeley</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>KAM YIN</u> <u>LAU</u> of <u>Danville</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>RICHARD S. MULLER</u> of <u>Kensington</u>, <u>California</u>, hereby assign to <u>THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at:

Office of the President 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Fl.

Oakland, CA 94607-5200

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right,					
title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of					
an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>CANTILEVERED</u>					
MICROSTRUCTURE METHODS AND APPARATUS, filed herewith, and assigned U.S.					
Serial Number, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said					
application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial					
number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all					
United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said					
inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said					
application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the					
Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like					
purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name					
for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'					
certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective					
heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts					
and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful					
documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.					
Dated:					
BEHRANG BEHIN					
Dated:					
KAM YIN LAU					
Dated:					

Page 1 of 4

1

RICHARD S. MULLER

PATENT REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BEHRANG BEHIN</u> of <u>Berkeley, California</u>, <u>KAM YIN</u> <u>LAU</u> of <u>Danville</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>RICHARD S. MULLER</u> of <u>Kensington</u>, <u>California</u>, hereby assign to <u>THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at:

Office of the President 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Fl. Oakland, CA 94607-5200

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right,
title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of
an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled CANTILEVERED
MICROSTRUCTURE METHODS AND APPARATUS, filed herewith, and assigned U.S.
Serial Number, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said
application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial
number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all
United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said
inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said
application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the
Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like
purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name
for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'
certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective
heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts
and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful
documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
Dated:BEHRANG BEHIN
Dated: 2/7/00 KAM YIN LAU
Dated:

Page 1 of 4

RICHARD S. MULLER

PATENT REEL: 010629 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BEHRANG BEHIN</u> of <u>Berkeley</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>KAM YIN</u>

<u>LAU</u> of <u>Danville</u>, <u>California</u>, <u>RICHARD S. MULLER</u> of <u>Kensington</u>, <u>California</u>, hereby assign to <u>THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at:

Office of the President 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Fl. Oakland, CA 94607-5200

and its successors and assigns (collective)	y hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right,			
title and interest throughout the world in t	he inventions and improvements which are subject of			
an application for United States Patent sig	ned by us this day, entitled <u>CANTILEVERED</u>			
MICROSTRUCTURE METHODS AND	APPARATUS, filed herewith, and assigned U.S.			
Serial Number, and we	authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said			
application to hereafter complete this assignment	gnment by inserting above the filing date and serial			
number of said application when known;	this assignment including said application, any and all			
United States and foreign patents, utility r	nodels, and design registrations granted for any of said			
inventions or improvements, and the right	to claim priority based on the filing date of said			
application under the International Conver	ntion for the Protection of Industrial Property, the			
Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European	Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like			
purposes; and we authorize the Assignee t	to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name			
for patents, utility models, design registra	tions and like rights of exclusion and for inventors'			
certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective				
heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts				
and to sign such further applications, assi	gnments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful			
	ly request to effectuate fully this assignment.			
Dated:	HRANG BEHIN			
	M YIN LAU			
Dated: $\frac{2/8/00}{RIG}$	CHARD S, MULLER			

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
. "
this 14 day February of, 19 2000 Sehrang Sehin L.S First Middle Initial Last
State of : : : ss.
County of Almosta :
Before me this 14 day of February 2000 19 , personally
appeared <u>BEHRANG BEHIN</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained. USHA K. POTTER
Notary Public Notary Public ALAMEDA COUNTY Comm Exp. Jan. 15. 2001 My Commission Expires: [Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney's Docket No.: 07043-083001
Client's Ref. No.: B99-072-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day formula of, 18 awo

Expenses the first of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Attorney's Docket No.: 07043-083001

Client's Ref. No.: B99-072-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at the person who seal at the person who seal at the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

CAROL DIANE STEPANOVICH

COMMISSION # 178007

Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 200

Notary Public — California 🕏

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

this	day		of, 19		
					L.S.
	First I	Middle Initial	Last		
State of	f	:			
		: ss.			
County	of	<u> </u>			
			y of February own to me to be the perso ledged that he executed t		
for the	purposes thereir	n contained.			
			Notary Public		
			My Commission Exp	pires:	
[Notary	y's Seal Here]				

50006375.doc